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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 41

 3,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 178 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,750 

 700 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,844 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 135 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ARIELLE I. MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT TURK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAKOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,698 

Unrecorded  52 

Assembly District 42

 5,876 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,079 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,079 

 1,183 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,361 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 226 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AVERY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE SLAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,777 

Unrecorded  302 

Page 2 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 43

 6,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 203 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,148 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,148 

 1,362 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 5,238 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 297 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDON LAROUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,911 

Unrecorded  237 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 44

 5,540 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,726 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,726 

 3,209 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,275 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 140 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 CHAIM BIBERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN JAROSLAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER HENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JAROSLAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROM MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. FELDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A. RACIOPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RIVKA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGARR (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,657 

Unrecorded  69 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 45

 3,894 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 278 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,186 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,186 

 558 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,003 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 168 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ALLAN MINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACH STEINGLOATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAINS MORGURIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,745 

Unrecorded  441 

Assembly District 46

 3,014 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,242 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,242 

 699 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,386 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 113 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AARON GUTTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,207 

Unrecorded  35 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 47

 1,327 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 164 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,499 

 301 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 1,094 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 69 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,470 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 48

 2,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 106 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,767 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,767 

 492 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,034 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 132 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA P. WEIBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. SABGLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEZER GELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS A. SAFDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT RUDANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 N.C. CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOPLH WILIARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOMO ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMBA TYK (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KONSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,692 

Unrecorded  75 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 49

 947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 74 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,027 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,027 

 217 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 736 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 44 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ARON GANFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,002 

Unrecorded  25 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 50

 4,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,807 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,807 

 1,569 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,856 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 100 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ANTI CASINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF GLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAINDY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FELBERAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,573 

Unrecorded  234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 51

 3,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 69 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,861 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,861 

 1,240 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,112 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 162 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ASHER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA DOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,529 

Unrecorded  332 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 52

 11,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 306 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,574 

 7,191 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,956 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 203 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CHULSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WASZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN B RUBENSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RIVERA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,369 

Unrecorded  205 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 53

 4,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,180 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,180 

 952 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,733 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 195 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ANGELA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID L. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,887 

Unrecorded  293 

Assembly District 54

 3,403 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 46 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,491 

 419 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,602 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 194 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,220 

Unrecorded  271 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 55

 5,314 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,480 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,480 

 587 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,231 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 258 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,077 

Unrecorded  403 

Assembly District 56

 5,121 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 118 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,289 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,289 

 1,101 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,848 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 224 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,178 

Unrecorded  111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 57

 8,339 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 311 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,722 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,722 

 3,384 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,827 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 258 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ANDRE SOLEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDOPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMRY SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHON ZAMORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIEET BAHOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,492 

Unrecorded  230 

Assembly District 58

 5,848 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,077 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,077 

 674 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 5,099 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 199 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AIPAC NETENYA HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FREND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CENK VYGUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EDELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,984 

Unrecorded  93 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 59

 4,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,678 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,678 

 612 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,802 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 162 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IANS BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNEY BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,587 

Unrecorded  91 

Assembly District 60

 6,596 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 85 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,754 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,754 

 616 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 5,491 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 282 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,400 

Unrecorded  354 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Assembly District 64

 658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 30 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  691 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  691 

 340 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 311 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 37 RANDY A. CREDICO

Total Votes  688 

Unrecorded  3 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 97,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3,047 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 783 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  101,028 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  101,028 

 27,406 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 65,839 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 3,598 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 AARON GUTTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIPAC NETENYA HU (WRITE-IN)

 4 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN MINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FREND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE SOLEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTI CASINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLE I. MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GANFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 6 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACH STEINGLOATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CENK VYGUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BIBERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN JAROSLAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAINS MORGURIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA P. WEIBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA DOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID L. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. SABGLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDOPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEZER GELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS A. SAFDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CHULSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER HENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JAROSLAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMRY SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT TURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IANS BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAKOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROM MAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. FELDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WASZAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHON ZAMORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF GLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN B RUBENSTIEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE SLAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDON LAROUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RIVERA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EDELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT RUDANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A. RACIOPPO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 N.C. CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIEET BAHOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RIVKA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNEY BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOPLH WILIARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAINDY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOMO ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FELBERAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMBA TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGARR (WRITE-IN)

 129 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KONSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  4:31:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 4 YOEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,143 

Unrecorded  3,885 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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